o

<o

Wednesday -~ May 25rd, 1934,

.« . ¢ ¢
L)

A Reguler siviing of the Commissioner was held ut the Vunicipal Hall on
Woednesdey, Msy 23rd, 1934 et 10,00 a,m.
Preaent: Commissioner H,Y .Praser, Mr.R.Bolton end the Municipal Clerk,

Ordered: "That the minutes of the sitting of May 16th inst, be adopted as
written and confirmed.”

The Tressurer submitted recommendations thet allowances be made under Section
274, as follows:
Lot 5, Blook 31, D.L.68 to James Rass,
1933 Penalty .94 1932 Penalty *4,95
1933 [ngerest 1,08 1935Interest 3,80 Total 214,77/
Lot 12, S.D, "A' Blocks 3-10 été, D.L.157 to Frederick C.House,
1933 Penalty 96,06 P
1953 Interest 1,98 Totsl 98,03
Ordered: "That the recommendstions of the Treasurer be and are hereby

sdopted,”

The Buidding Inspector submitted roEOrt on application of A & W Young to have
the provisions of the Burnaby Town Planning By-lae waived to rermit of the
operstion of s Dairy en Lot 10, Bloek 6, D.L, 11€/186, and recommended that
the spplicants be requested to support their applicstion with the consent of
ad Jacent gropartyovnorssnd residents, .

grdored: That the report be receivgd «nd the recommendation of the Bullding

nspector be and is hereby adopted,
The Clerkand Tressurer submitted secommendation that Mr,T.W . Turley be b
appointed caretakar of zhel?ro-dvieu g.ll with remunerstion as follows:

L] n .
N R I v i s T L% SH 7
.25 cents forextrs hours,

The following scale of charges for the use of the Hall were slso recommended:
Ratepayers Associatjon Free to gxtent of § nlghts per month

Dances 8 to 12 with piano) 5,00 ($1.00 for plano
without piano) .00
tre hours 50 cents,
Concerts (with pisno) 7 to 11 $2.50 for Hall $1,00 for Piano.
(without piano) $2.60 for Hall,
Bedminton and Gym claases, stc, $1.00
Afternoon Mo tings 2 to 5 #1.00
Evening meetings to regular tenants ix.oo
Politicel ~eeetings 7.30 to 11, 5.00

Ordered: 'That yhe recommendations of the Clerk and the Treasurer be and are
hersby sdopted,

The Building Inspector and Property Salesman submitted reporton application
of R,Wilson to purchase lumber in old 8urage gituate on Lot 1, Blook 9,
D,L.27, and recommended that his offer of #3,00 be accepted subject to the
aite beiné cleaned up to thesatisfaction of san officer of the Corporation,
Ordered: "That the recommendatlion of the Building Inspector wnd the Property

salesman be and is hereby udopted and that the Building Inspector be the
officer of the corporation to see that tne lotand site 1s properly cleaned up?

The Property Salesman submitted reporton applicstion of LK. Hawkins to lease

Lots 82, 33, 44 end 35, of D.L.BEfor term of § yeurs und recommended that a

1;;50 be _grunted st an arnusl rental equal to the asmount of taxes accruing

thereon,

gsdorodx"Thut the recommendation of the Property Salesman be and is hereby
opted.

Ordered: 'Thet A, B, Bell be and is hereby gppolnted Sanitary Inspector for ta
the Corporation of the District of Purnaby,

Genaral acoounts  $25,3?9,90; Relief wccounts #1,731,77 snd

Pay Rolls $2,219,20 were submitted for examinstion,

Ordered: "That General accounts, Relief Accougta and Pay rolls be approved
for payment subject to funds being available,

The Requlgltions mere then examined,
Ordered: "Thet the requisitions as submitted be approved.”

Ordered: That the Burnaby A“tom“io Vonding Machine By-lb' 1934 be intro-
duced and resd a first time, -
Orcdered: That _the Burnabd Automatic Vending M hi -luw 934

» ¥ g Mao ne By o 1 do pass the
Ordered: That _the B“l'l“lb’ Automstic Vonding Machine By-l‘. 1934 be now read
Oord ed. Thet bhﬁ Bul‘ﬂbb’ Automati di"g M hi ’-1& Pass
raer ¢ Ven &C ne B w 1934 do the
geoond l'Olding.




133

The sitting then sdjourned &t 10,30 a,.m,

Confirmed,

.,/4254;1/7417€%ﬂw_ . 7/ , Prae

7



